CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS encineerING, inc.
WELL NO. 4 CONNECTING WATERMAIN

PROJECT NO. 2013.131

CHANGE ORDER NO. d DATE: November 19, 2014

TO: NORTHDALE CONSTRUCTION CO INC, 9760 71ST NE, ALBERTVILLE, MINNESOTA 55301

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order is being processed at the request of the City to change the location of an individual water service stub creating the need for
the contractor to dig and restore an extra pit not included in the contract. The location of the service stub was changed from the plan to
better accommodate the property owner's future connection to City water. In addition a hydrant that was ordered and delivered to the site
per plan but was returned at the request of the City. This was required to install a hydrant which better fit the existing rural ditch conditions.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): None

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT Qry UNIT PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)

C01-1 WATER SERVICE STUB PIT RESTORATION LS 1 $1,043.63 $1,043.63

c0O1-2 HYDRANT RESTOCKING FEE EA 1 $356.78 | $356.78
NET CONTRACT CHANGE $1,400.41

Amount of Original Contract S 442,484.13

Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO Nos. ) S 0.00

Contract Amount to date S 442,484.13

Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDYETF) (NO-CHANGE) S 1,400.41

Revised Contract Amount S 443,884.54

The Contract Period for Completion will be {UNCHANGED) {INCREASED) (DECREASED) 0 days

APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR

it fi\ .

ENGINEER BY :

11/19/2014 | ( /fci I

DATE DATE | {

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



